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Friday 9th  November 

Thank you to all those children,  

parents, grandparents and 

friends who have contributed to 

the poppy appeal this year.  

 

As you know, this year marks 100 

years since the end of the first 

war world.  

 

The children have been 

 learning about why we wear a  

Poppy.  

 

Children in Year 2, have been looking at, learning and  

creating their own poems about poppies. 

FOSMMIS 

Friends of St Margaret Mary’s  

Catholic Infant School 

 

The first AGM took place on Wednesday evening.  

Thank you to all those who attended.  

Committee members were elected and  next steps 

discussed.  

 

Events for this half term have been planned as; 

 

Thursday 6th December 

Christmas Bingo 

 

Thursday 13th, Wednesday 19th December 

Christmas Grotto 

 

Friday 14th December 

Year 2 Disco 

PARKING COMPLAINT 
 

Sadly, we have received a complaint from a 

neighbour on Pilch Lane.  

 

He has had his drive way blocked repeatedly 

by parents in the morning and at the end of 

the school day and has been spoken to very 

rudely.  

 

Pilch Lane is always very busy during these 

times.  

 

 Please try to park further away from 

school. 

 Please try to park mindful of our 

neighbours.  

 Please try to park within the law.  

 

Thank you for your cooperation. 



School Attendance Matters This week’s  Attendance 
 
 

Our target for attendance is 96%. 
Attendance Award in Reception goes to Class 11 
Attendance Award in Year 1 goes to Classes 7 
Attendance Award in Year 2 goes to Class 1 

Class 1 Class 7 98.3% 99.7% 

Class 2 Class 8 94% 95.7% 

Class 3 Class 9 96% 95.5% 

Class 4 Class 10 91.7% 97.7% 

Class 5 Class 11 97.3% 96.7% 

Class 6 Class 12 94.3% 97.7% 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 

 
Tuesday 13th November Early Literacy for Families Workshop 

Wednesday 14th November Class 3 Stay and Read 

Thursday 15th November WEAR GREEN FOR JAMIE-LEIGH 

Friday 16th November INSET DAY 

Wednesday 21st November Class 4 Stay and Read 

Tuesday 27th November Year 1 Christmas Crafts (Places are limited, booking is essential) 

Tuesday 4th December Reception Christmas Crafts (Places are limited, booking is  

essential) 

Wednesday 5th December NURSERY 2 NATVITY 

Thursday 6th December CHRISTMAS BINGO 

Friday 7th December YEAR 1 ADVENT SERVICE AT 2.15PM. ALL WELCOME 

Tuesday 11th December Year 2 Christmas Crafts (Places are limited, booking is essential) 

Wednesday 12th December NURSERY 1 NATIVITY Morning and Afternoon (Times to be con-

firmed) 

Thursday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day and Christmas Lunch  

Friday 14th December RECEPTION ADVENT SERVICE AT 2.15PM ALL WELCOME 

Tuesday 18th December YEAR 2 ADVENT SERVICE AT 2.15PM ALL WELCOME 

Friday 21st December FINISH FOR CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

  

 
Thank you to A&S Landscape for their kind  

donation of two post pads to our school. A&S 

Landscape specialise in canopies and shade 

sails. 

Our parish celebrate family Mass each Sunday at 

10.00am. Everyone is welcome.  

 

During this Mass, children of school age are invited 

to take part in ‘Children’s Liturgy’ which helps them  

develop their own faith, make friends and have some 

fun.   

https://www.aandslandscape.co.uk/canopies
https://www.aandslandscape.co.uk/shade-sails
https://www.aandslandscape.co.uk/shade-sails

